COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

* * * *

In the Matter of

THE APPLICATION OF SOUTH 641 WATER DISTRICT, A WATER DISTRICT ORGANIZED PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 74 OF THE KENTUCKY REVISED STATUTES, OF CALLOWAY COUNTY, KENTUCKY, FOR (1) A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY, AUTHORIZING AND PERMITTING SAID WATER DISTRICT TO ACQUIRE THE EXISTING WATER AND SEWER SYSTEM OF THE CITY OF HAZEL, KENTUCKY AND TO CONSTRUCT REPLACEMENTS, EXTENSIONS, ADDITIONS, AND IMPROVEMENTS TO SAID SYSTEM; (2) APPROVAL OF THE PROPOSED PLAN OF FINANCING OF SAID PROJECT; AND (3) APPROVAL OF THE WATER AND SEWER RATES PROPOSED TO BE CHARGED BY THE DISTRICT TO CUSTOMERS OF THE DISTRICT

CASE NO. 7940

ORDER

IT IS ORDERED That South 641 Water District shall furnish an original and twelve (12) copies of the following information to the Commission (with a copy to the Attorney General's Consumer Intervention Division) by September 17, 1980:

- 1. Average water usage of customers in city of Hazel;
- Hazel city water line loss;
- 3. Engineering agreement between water district and construction contractor.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 9th day of September, 1980.

Tor the Commission

ATTEST:

Secretary